SCHEDULE 2 E+W

ACTS OF PARLIAMENT

PART 1 E+W

Public General Acts

- **372.**—(1) Section 41 is amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (1)—
 - (a) in paragraph (a), for "the Agency" substitute " an appropriate agency ";
 - (b) in paragraph (b), for "a new Agency" substitute "the Agency, the Natural Resources Body for Wales or SEPA";
 - (c) in paragraphs (ba) and (c), for "the Agency" substitute "an appropriate agency";
 - (d) in paragraph (e), for "each of the new Agencies" substitute " the Agency, the Natural Resources Body for Wales or SEPA";
 - (e) in paragraph (f), for "each of the new Agencies" substitute " an appropriate agency ";
 - (f) in paragraph (g), for "each of the new Agencies" substitute " the Agency, the Natural Resources Body for Wales or SEPA";
 - (g) in the closing words, for "new Agency" substitute "body".
- (3) In subsection (6), for "a new Agency" substitute "the Agency, the Natural Resources Body for Wales or SEPA".
 - (4) After subsection (9) insert—
 - "(9A) The Natural Resources Body for Wales may not make a charging scheme unless the provisions of the scheme have been approved by the Welsh Ministers under section 42."

Changes to legislation:
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Natural Resources Body for Wales (Functions) Order 2013, Paragraph 372.